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U.S. District Court
Middle District of Florida
Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 5/20/2024 at 3:06 PM EDT and filed on 5/20/2024

Case Name: Securities and Exchange Commission v. Davison et al
Case Number: 8:20-cv-00325-MSS-NHA
Filer:

Document Number: 1130(No document attached)

Docket Text:

ENDORSED ORDER GRANTNG [1118] SUPPLEMENTAL UNOPPOSED MOTION
for Entry of Order Authorizing the Payment of Attorney's Fees and Costs to
Receiver's Special Litigation Counsel. This motion is unopposed and good
cause has been demonstrated. The Court finds the demand for fees is
reasonable and supported by the record. Accordingly, the Court authorizes the
Receiver to disburse to Johnson Pope Bakor Ruppel & Burns fees and costs in
the amount of $4,318,261.67, plus interest earned since March 4, 2024, for in full
and final payment for its work as Special Counsel. Signed by Judge Mary S.
Scriven on 5/20/2024. (Scriven, Mary)

8:20-cv-00325-MSS-NHA Notice has been electronically mailed to:
William J. Schifino, Jr ~ wschifino@gunster.com, cwarder@gunster.com

Guy M. Burns  Guyb@jpfirm.com, conniel@jpfirm.com

Stanley T. Padgett = spadgett@padgettlawpa.com, padgett813@gmail.com,
shoafselah@gmail.com

Gerald D. Davis  gdd@trenam.com, bshepard@trenam.com, ohoeppner@trenam.com


mailto:cmecf_flmd_notification@flmd.uscourts.gov
mailto:cmecf_flmd_notices@flmd.uscourts.gov
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__ecf.flmd.uscourts.gov_cgi-2Dbin_DktRpt.pl-3F374076&d=DwMCAQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=dCS3M8gcqN5fhO8beao5qxJEqvbbqrs8k16FH9bN5u8&m=Zta-AkLimMS9QFbPP-imw11eIQc0lSx8pv88PdOFbj_O8INRduQuf4pjB4p29ZIS&s=EqH0AzWZwmFSdiR-duIPOsc_kBh_vvyKPXjxgGfTJoA&e=

Jeffrey Roger Sonn  jsonn@sonnlaw.com, aanzola@sonnlaw.com, service@sonnlaw.com
Charles M. Harris, Jr  cmharris@trenam.com, gkesinger@trenam.com, nhawk@trenam.com
Andrew S. Friedman afriedman@bftb.com, rcreech@bftb.com

Katherine C. Donlon  kdonlon@jnd-law.com, mhill@jnd-law.com

Francis J. Balint, Jr  fbalint@bftb.com, rcreech@bftb.com

Alise M. Johnson johnsonali@sec.gov, almontei@sec.gov, jacqmeinv(@sec.gov,
landaul@sec.gov, ordazm@sec.gov, vergest@sec.gov

Adriaen M. Morse, Jr  amorse@secillaw.com
Alejandro O. Soto  asoto@ffslawfirm.com, vpantin@ffslawfirm.com

Arthur Lee Bentley, III  Ibentley@bradley.com, kmilliken@bradley.com,
kmilliken@ecf.pacerpro.com, lee-bentley-1971@ecf.pacerpro.com

Howard Mitchell Bushman howard@moskowitz-law.com, dione@moskowitz-law.com,
rejane(@moskowitz-law.com, service@moskowitz-law.com

Westley Frank Lockwood  wlockwood@forthepeople.com, tstanley@forthepeople.com,
warrantygroupeservice@forthepeople.com

Simon Alexander Gaugush  sgaugush@carltonfields.com, amaranto@carltonfields.com

Carmen Contreras-Martinez ~ carmen.contreras-martinez@saul.com,
aida.mclaughlin@saul.com, mia-ctdocs@saul.com

Miguel Mario Cordano  mc@lgplaw.com, service@lgplaw.com
David A. Meek, II  dmeek@losey.law, docketing@losey.law

Jared J. Perez  jared.perez@)jaredperezlaw.com, awilson@guerraking.com,
burt@burtonwwiandpa.com, jrizzo@guerraking.com

Jaimee L. Braverman JLB@LGPLAW.COM, mc@Igplaw.com, service@lgplaw.com

Gayle M. Blatt gmb@cglaw.com, asmith@cglaw.com, camille@cglaw.com,
nancy@cglaw.com, sleonard@cglaw.com

Adam M. Moskowitz adam@moskowitz-law.com, dione@moskowitz-law.com,
joseph@moskowitz-law.com, rejane@moskowitz-law.com, service@moskowitz-law.com

Chanel Rowe rowech@sec.gov

Adam A. Schwartzbaum adam@edelsberglaw.com



Gregory J. Fleesler  gfleesler@mosessinger.com, frescigno@mosessinger.com,
kkolbig@mosessinger.com

Adam Seth Fels  afels@ffslawtfirm.com, vpantin@ffslawfirm.com

Howard Andrew Fischer hfischer@mosessinger.com, managingclerks@mosessinger.com
Alexandra P. Kolod apkolod@mosessinger.com

Charles M. Farano  cfarano@faranolaw.com

Russell O'Brien  obrienru@sec.gov, landaul@sec.gov

James A. McFaul jmcfaul@ddwklaw.com, dgillie@ddwklaw.com, Idavey@ddwklaw.com
8:20-cv-00325-MSS-NHA Notice has been delivered by other means to:

Donald J. Magilligan

Cotchett Pitre & McCarthy, LLP
San Francisco Airport Office Center
840 Malcolm Rd

Burlingame, CA 94010

Mark Essling
34030 Kale Ave
North Branch, MN 55056

Mark C. Molumphy

Cotchett Pitre & McCarthy, LLP
San Francisco Airport Office Center
840 Malcolm Rd

Burlingame, CA 94010

Tamarah P. Prevost

Cotchett Pitre & McCarthy, LLP
San Francisco Airport Office Center
840 Malcolm Rd

Burlingame, CA 94010

This email has been scanned for spam and viruses by Proofpoint Essentials. Click here to
report this email as spam.


https://us1.proofpointessentials.com/app/report_spam.php?mod_id=11&mod_option=logitem&report=1&type=easyspam&k=k1&payload=53616c7465645f5f36ddf689836383f39ba5055151c7b0564a4f60e67422ee6ab3bf1745bd9f145b6a7a4d6e13a1ccd914ee3afdf9a801dac95c6aa63df3dddeffa5c99e0feaf65a58f68eda8fc7ca7d4a360dc37d366d73bfd97443f62007818e0a08f1956c24e1fae7df778fed1486bcaf7ccbae65747ecc6b4367fbb679b0bd0055709a9a62e76f5dc9e3984bd355

